The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org

The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org

The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org

The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org

The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org

The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org

The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org

The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org

The Octavia E. Butler Memorial Scholarship Fund

helps writers of color attend Clarion or Clarion West

Tax-deductible donations to: The Carl Brandon Society P.O. Box 23336, Seattle, WA, 98102 www.carlbrandon.org